FINAL PROJECT
REPORT # 00064858
GRANT: DTRT13-G-UTC45
Project Period: 11/1/18 – 12/31/19
Enhancing Performance of
Fiber-Reinforced Concrete for
Construction and Repair
Participating Consortium Member:

EA
(%)
SRA
(%)
LWS
(%)
Fiber
(%)
REF 157.5   122.5 70 744 650 465 0 0 0 0.5
5EA 157.5  122.5 70 744 650 465 5 0 0 0.5
10EA 157.5  122.5 70 744 650 465 10 0 0 0.5
5EA1SRA 157.5  122.5 70 744 650 465 5 1 0 0.5
5EA2SRA 157.5  122.5 70 744 650 465 5 2 0 0.5
10EA1SRA 157.5  122.5 70 744 650 465 10 1 0 0.5
10EA2SRA 157.5  122.5 70 744 650 465 10 2 0 0.5
5EA12.5LWS 157.5  122.5 70  651.5 650 465 5 0 12.5 0.5
5EA25LWS 157.5  122.5 70 558.6 650 465 5 0 25 0.5
10EA12.5LWS 157.5  122.5 70 651.5 650 465 10 0 12.5 0.5
10EA25LWS 157.5  122.5 70 558.6 650 465 10 0 25 0.5
5EA1SRA12.5LWS 157.5  122.5 70 651.5 650 465 5 1 12.5 0.5
10EA1SRA12.5LWS 157.5  122.5 70 651.5 650 465 10 1 12.5 0.5
5EA2SRA12.5LWS 157.5  122.5 70 651.5 650 465 5 2 12.5 0.5
5EA2SRA25LWS 157.5  122.5 70  558.6 650 465 5 2 25 0.5
10EA1SRA25LWS 157.5  122.5 70 558.6 650 465 10 1 25 0.5
10EA2SRA25LWS 157.5  122.5 70 558.6 650 465 10 2 25 0.5
Page 3 of 13
2.1.2 Fresh Properties
Table 4 shows the fresh properties of the tested Eco-Bridge-Crete mixtures prepared
in Task I-A. The slump values varied between 95 and 160 mm. The fresh concrete

Sand
(kg/m3)
Agg. 1”
(kg/m3)
Agg.
3/8”
(kg/m3)
EA
(%)
SRA
(%)
LWS
(%)
Fiber
(%)
10EA0.5FR (M) 142 110 63 760 638 457 10 0 0 0.5
10EA0.25FR (M) 142 110 63 760 644 461 10 0 0 0.25
10EA0.5FR (S) 142 110 63 760 638 457 10 0 0 0.5
10EA0.25FR (S) 142 110 63 760 644 461 10 0 0 0.25
10EA0.35FR (C) 142 110 63 760 642 459 10 0 0 0.35
10EA0.17FR (C) 142 110 63 760 646 462 10 0 0 0.17
5EA0.5SRA0.5FR (M) 150 116 66.5 760 638 457 5 0.5 0 0.5
5EA0.5SRA0.25FR (M) 150 116 66.5 760 644 461 5 0.5 0 0.25
5EA0.5SRA0.5FR (S) 150 116 66.5 760 638 457 5 0.5 0 0.5
5EA0.5SRA0.25FR (S) 150 116 66.5 760 644 461 5 0.5 0 0.25
5EA0.5SRA0.35FR (C) 150 116 66.5 760 642 459 5 0.5 0 0.35
5EA0.5SRA0.17FR (C) 150 116 66.5 760 646 462 5 0.5 0 0.17
5EA25LWS0.5FR (M) 150 116 66.5 570 637 456 5 0 25 0.5
5EA25LWS0.25FR (M) 150 116 66.5 570 644 460 5 0 25 0.25
5EA25LWS0.5FR (S) 150 116 66.5 570 637 456 5 0 25 0.5
5EA25LWS0.25FR (S) 150 116 66.5 570 644 460 5 0 25 0.25
5EA25LWS0.35FR (C) 150 116 66.5 570 641 459 5 0 25 0.35
5EA25LWS0.17FR (C) 150 116 66.5 570 646 462 5 0 25 0.17
Page 8 of 13
2.2.1 Fresh Properties
Table 8 shows the fresh properties of the Eco-Bridge-Crete mixtures tested in Task I-B.
The slump values, temperature, air content, and unit weight values ranged between 135